503178367 02/12/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3224981

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
ALEKSANDAR UZELA	C		05/31/2011		
DAVID A. STEVENS			05/31/2011		
WEIDONG ZHAO			06/02/2011		
TAKAHIRO SHIGEMIT	SU		06/02/2011		
BRIGGS A. WILLOUGI	HBY		05/31/2011		
JOHN GRAHAM PIER	CE		05/31/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:		SOFT CORPORATION			
Street Address:	ONE M	IICROSOFT WAY			
City:	REDMO	OND			
State/Country:	WASH	INGTON			
	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98052				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
	S Total: 1	Number 14620819			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	S Total: 1	Number			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	S Total: 1	Number 14620819 (509)755-7252 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 5097557262 USDocket@microsoft.com			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	S Total: 1	Number14620819(509)755-7252o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 5097557262USDocket@microsoft.comWOLFE-SBMC601 W. MAIN AVE.SUITE 1300			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	S Total: 1	Number 14620819 (509)755-7252 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 5097557262 USDocket@microsoft.com WOLFE-SBMC 601 W. MAIN AVE.			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	S Total: 1	Number 14620819 (509)755-7252 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 5097557262 USDocket@microsoft.com WOLFE-SBMC 601 W. MAIN AVE. SUITE 1300 SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1	Number 14620819 (509)755-7252 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 5097557262 USDocket@microsoft.com WOLFE-SBMC 601 W. MAIN AVE. SUITE 1300 SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1	Number14620819(509)755-7252o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 5097557262USDocket@microsoft.comWOLFE-SBMC601 W. MAIN AVE. SUITE 1300 SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201332120.04			

Total Attachments: 9

source=332120-04-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=332120-04-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif source=332120-04-Executed-Assignment#page3.tif source=332120-04-Executed-Assignment#page4.tif source=332120-04-Executed-Assignment#page5.tif source=332120-04-Executed-Assignment#page6.tif source=332120-04-Executed-Assignment#page7.tif source=332120-04-Executed-Assignment#page8.tif source=332120-04-Executed-Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Aleksandar Uzelac, David A. Stevens, Weidong Zhao, Takahiro Shigemitsu, Briggs A. Willoughby, John Graham Pierce ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Touchscreen Testing" ("APPLICATION"), which:

- will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, who are associated with customer number 69316, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. <u>13/154161</u>, filed <u>06/06/2011</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when known;
- □ was filed on ______ and was given Application No. ______;
- \Box is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventoris Signature Aleksandar Uzelac	Date 5/31/2011
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

- las	5/31/11
Inventor's Signature	Date
David A. Stevens	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Weidong Zhao	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Takahiro Shigemitsu	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

m	5/31/11
Inventor's Signature	Date
Briggs A. Willoughby	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 3

	Inventor's Signature	Date	
L	John Graham Pierce		
	Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if	
		other than English)	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Aleksandar Uzelac, David A. Stevens, Weidong Zhao, Takahiro Shigemitsu, Briggs A. Willoughby, John Graham Pierce ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Touchscreen Testing" ("APPLICATION"), which:

- will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, who are associated with customer number 69316, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. <u>13/154161</u>, filed <u>06/06/2011</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when known;
- □ was filed on ______ and was given Application No. _____;
- □ is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	Date	
Aleksandar Uzelac		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	

	Inventor's Signature	Date	
	David A. Stevens		
9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	

.....

LML	6/2/2011
Inventor's Signature Weidong Zhao	Dane 走(传守,~
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

.....

Inventor's Signature	Date
mventor s signature	Uate
Takahiro Shigemitsu	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

,		······································
	Inventor's Signature	Date
	Briggs A. Willoughby	
	Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	y	
		other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
John Graham Pierce	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Aleksandar Uzelac, David A. Stevens, Weidong Zhao, Takahiro Shigemitsu, Briggs A. Willoughby, John Graham Pierce ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Touchscreen Testing" ("APPLICATION"), which:

- will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, who are associated with customer number 69316, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. <u>13/154161</u>, filed <u>06/06/2011</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when known;
- □ was filed on ______ and was given Application No. _____;
- \Box is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	Date
Aleksandar Uzelac	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date	
David A. Stevens		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in N other than English	

Inventor's Signature	Date
Weidong Zhao	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

alde shate	June, 2, 2011
Inventor's Signature	Date
Takahiro Shigemitsu	重光泉得
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Briggs A. Willoughby	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Page 2 of 3

Inventor's Signature John Graham Rierce	Date 5/31/2011
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

.

RECORDED: 02/12/2015

.